



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1428/2025**

MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind,
Ms. Nidhi Pathak and Mr. Rishabh Rao,
Advocates.

versus

MAY AND BAKER PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajat Jain, Advocate for D-2 and
D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

21.04.2026

I.A. 10836/2026 (u/O XXIII Rule 3 of CPC)

1. This is an application under Order XXIII Rule 3 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 filed jointly by the plaintiff and defendant no. 1.
2. Since the matter is already fixed for 29.04.2026, re-notify the present application on the same day.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/ar