



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1428/2025**

MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. S. Sinha, Adv.
(M- 8576076592)

versus

**MAY AND BAKER PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED &
ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Jain, Adv. for D-2
& 3. (M- 9899752120)
(rajatjain.adv@gmail.com)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
23.04.2026**

%

An IA for joint settlement between the plaintiff and defendant no. 1 is pending before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2026 and defendant no. 1 is the main contesting defendant, therefore at the joint request of the parties, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **29.04.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any