



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1428/2025, I.A. 32811/2025 & I.A. 10836/2026**

MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal and Mr. Shaurya
Pandey, Advocates.
versus

MAY AND BAKER PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Mr. B. Sidhi
Pramod Raydu and Mr. Praveen Kumar,
Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Rajat Jain, Advocate D-2 and D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

At joint request, list on 07.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2026
Sumit